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FINANCE DEPARTMENT
(360) 354 - 2829

Start Date 11/1/2024 Nov-24
End Date 11/30/2024

Department Overtime Pay
$

Doubletime Pay
$

OT- LFD Training
$

OT - Out of Class
$

Holiday Wrkd 
1.5x

$

Holiday Wrkd 2x
$

Retro- OT 1.5
$

Retro- OT 2.0
$

OPSG/DNR
$ Employee Total Amount

Fire 21,058.81$                                                             2,966.40$                                                                                                                                          24,025.21$                       

Planning                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Police 29,796.82             638.00                                                                    12,567.85             7,025.12                                                                 2,319.77               52,347.56                         

PW Administration                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

PW Operations 4,495.24               166.24                                                                    1,102.80               807.04                                                                                             6,571.32                           

PW Systems 457.38                                                                                                                                                                                                                          457.38                              

PW Roadways                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Finance 122.83                                                                                                                                                                                                                          122.83                              

Information Technology 
Service 75.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                            75.00                                

Parks                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Total 56,006.08$           804.24$                                         2,966.40$             13,670.65$           7,832.16$                                                               2,319.77$             83,599.30$                       

Department Overtime Pay
Hours

Doubletime Pay
Hours

OT- LFD Training
Hours

OT - Out of Class
Hours

Holiday Wrkd 
1.5x

Hours

Holiday Wrkd 2x
Hours

Retro- OT 1.5
Hours

Retro- OT 2.0
Hours

OPSG/DNR
Hours Employee Hours Total

Fire 360.00                                                                    48.00                                                                                                                                                 408.00                              

Planning                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Police 349.25                  6.00                                                                        158.00                  67.00                                                                      28.00                    608.25                              

PW Administration                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

PW Operations 65.75                    2.00                                                                        16.00                    8.00                                                                                                 91.75                                

PW Systems 6.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                              6.00                                  

PW Roadways                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Finance 2.50                                                                                                                                                                                                                              2.50                                  

Information Technology 
Service 1.50                                                                                                                                                                                                                              1.50                                  

Parks                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Total 785.00                  8.00                                               48.00                    174.00                  75.00                                                                      28.00                    1,118.00                           

CITY OF LYNDEN
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FINANCE DEPARTMENT
(360) 354 - 2829

Start Date 1/1/2024 YTD
End Date 11/30/2024 2024

Department Overtime Pay
$

Doubletime Pay
$

OT- LFD Training
$

OT - Out of Class
$

Holiday Wrkd 
1.5x

$

Holiday Wrkd 2x
$

Retro- OT 1.5
$

Retro- OT 2.0
$

OPSG/DNR
$ Employee Total Amount

Fire 210,089.26$                                                           11,371.52$                                                                                                                                        221,460.78$                     

Planning 298.78                                                                                                                                                                                                                          298.78                              

Police 286,466.35           2,787.77                                                                 24,868.02             31,742.66                                      97.24                    10,655.92             356,617.96                       

PW Administration                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

PW Operations 18,320.98             356.52                                                                    1,982.40               3,437.68                                        7.28                                               24,104.86                         

PW Systems 6,892.77               3,646.90                                                                 222.19                                                                    151.75                                           10,913.61                         

PW Roadways                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Finance 1,526.18                                                                                                                                                                                                                       1,526.18                           

Information Technology 
Service 1,320.59                                                                                                                                                                                                                       1,320.59                           

Parks 2,401.41                                                                                                                                                                                                                       2,401.41                           

Total 527,316.32$         6,791.19$                                      11,371.52$           27,072.61$           35,180.34$                                    256.27$                10,655.92$           618,644.17$                     

Department Overtime Pay
Hours

Doubletime Pay
Hours

OT- LFD Training
Hours

OT - Out of Class
Hours

Holiday Wrkd 
1.5x

Hours

Holiday Wrkd 2x
Hours

Retro- OT 1.5
Hours

Retro- OT 2.0
Hours

OPSG/DNR
Hours Employee Hours Total

Fire 3,565.50                                                                 183.00                                                                                                                                               3,748.50                           

Planning 5.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                              5.00                                  

Police 3,456.25               27.50                                                                      312.00                  294.00                                                                    130.00                  4,219.75                           

PW Administration                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

PW Operations 266.50                  4.25                                                                        32.00                    40.00                                                                                               342.75                              

PW Systems 113.00                  45.50                                                                      4.00                                                                                                                          162.50                              

PW Roadways                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       

Finance 31.00                                                                                                                                                                                                                            31.00                                

Information Technology 
Service 17.25                                                                                                                                                                                                                            17.25                                

Parks 73.50                                                                                                                                                                                                                            73.50                                

Total 7,528.00               77.25                                             183.00                  348.00                  334.00                                                                    130.00                  8,600.25                           

CITY OF LYNDEN



FINANCE DEPARTMENT
(360) 354 - 2829

Reason Overtime Hours Sum of Hours Reason Overtime Hours %
Holiday 225.00 36.99% Shift Coverage 180.50                44.24%
Shift Coverage 216.75 35.64% Shift Coverage - Kelly Day 79.00                  19.36%
Range 59.00 9.70% Shift Coverage - Sick Leave 72.00                  17.65%
2hr Hold Over 54.00 8.88% OT Shift Coverage 48.00                  11.76%
OT - OPSG 28.00 4.60% Mandated Training 21.00                  5.15%
Shift Extension 6.50 1.07% Officer Meeting 6.00                    1.47%
Shift coverage - Sick 5.00 0.82% Shift Extension 1.50                    0.37%
Court Appearance 5.00 0.82% Grand Total 408.00               100.00%
Outside Agency (SWAT) 5.00 0.82%
OT - Training 4.00 0.66%
Grand Total 608.25 100.00%

CITY OF LYNDEN
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FINANCE DEPARTMENT
(360) 354 - 2829

YearCheck TRUE

After Period FALSE

Sum of Hours Column Labels
Row Labels 2022 2023 2024 Grand Total

Jan 1,253 408 481 2,142

Feb 691 585 581 1,857
Mar 512 674 583 1,768
Apr 377 450 846 1,673
May 514 517 935 1,965
Jun 661 573 1,316 2,550
Jul 1,017 961 619 2,598
Aug 560 378 683 1,620
Sep 773 499 729 2,000
Oct 587 414 711 1,712

CITY OF LYNDEN
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YearCheck TRUE
After Period FALSE
Department2 Police

Sum of Hours Column Labels
Row Labels 2022 2023 2024 Grand Total
Jan 495.5 177.5 212.25 885.25
Feb 328 154.5 327 809.5
Mar 213 223.75 331 767.75
Apr 173 167 328 668
May 255 282.15 490 1027.15
Jun 380 256 574.25 1210.25
Jul 337.25 339 361.5 1037.75
Aug 202 94 301 597
Sep 346.75 213.25 369 929
Oct 256.75 152 317.5 726.25
Nov 552.75 283.25 608.25 1444.25
Dec 820.5 501.75 1322.25
Grand Total 4360.5 2844.15 4219.8 11424.4

496

328 213
173

255

380 337

202
347

257

553

821

178 155

224

167

282 256
339

94
213 152

283

502

212
327

331
328

282
574

362

301
369

318

283

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

 Overtime Hours - Police

2022
2023
2024

493

297

251 188
237 248

630

325
376

275

372

624

180

376 426

261
217

264

564

277
233 232

391

511

144

206 223

485

405

642

210

341 317
370

408

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

 Overtime Hours - Fire

2022
2023
2024


	Monthly
	Year-to-Date
	Nov 2024 
	Bar Graphs
	Line Charts

